Silver Springs CRA TIF Grant –Silver Springs CRA’s payments of the amounts 
set forth in paragraph 4.1. 

1.1.26. Silver Springs Incentives – One or more of the: 

a). Silver Springs CRA TIF Grant; or 

b). Other Silver Springs CRA Grants. 

1.1.27. Silver Springs Incentives Target – The amount of Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($960,000.00) as further set forth in paragraph 4.2, subject to 
adjustment pursuant to paragraph 3.3.3.c). 

1.1.28. Substantial Change – A change wherein the Project has been revised such that, in 
the reasonable opinion of Silver Springs CRA, the Approved Plans have been

[...]

hotel (including, but not limited to, operational equipment failure, exterior 
structural and visual maintenance defects, landscaping and site deficiencies, 
and/or accumulations of junk, litter and debris) for more than thirty (30) 
consecutive days, or more than sixty (60) total days during any consecutive 
three hundred sixty-five (365) day period, the Hotel shall be deemed to have 
failed to remain open for purposes of this condition. The foregoing 
notwithstanding, periods of closure due to construction, remodeling, 
renovation or events qualifying as Force Majeure shall not be deemed to